## **New Marlborough**

Board of Health Fee Schedule Implemented July 1, 2022

Туре	Permit Type	Proposed	Notes
Beaver	Beaver Emergency 10-Day Permit	\$ 75.00	Extensions Available
Beaches	Public Beaches	\$ 75.00	Weekly Testing Required
Burial	Burial Permit	\$ 75.00	
Camps	Recreational Camps for Children (Day)	\$ 75.00	Review Fee + \$50/hr Insp Fee
	Recreational Camps for Children (Residential)	\$ 75.00	Review Fee + \$50/hr Insp Fee
Food	Retail Food Only (No Food Prep)	\$ 75.00	Retail Food Only
	Food Establishment (Commercial kitchen/Under 15 Seats)	\$ 100.00	
	Food Establishments (15 -50 seats)	\$ 125.00	
	Food Establishments (>50 seats)	\$ 150.00	
	Frozen Dessert (Milk-Based)	\$ 25.00	Must supply monthly results
	Food Truck/Mobile Food Vendor	\$ 75.00	
	Temporary Food Permit	\$50/day	or \$75 for up to 14-days
	Farm Stand/Farmers' Market	\$ 50.00	Permittee Produced Products Only
	Residential Kitchen Annual Permit	\$ 50.00	
	Bed and Breakfast with Food Service	\$ 75.00	
	New Food Establishments Plan Review	\$ 150.00	
	Non-Profit Temporary Permit	\$ -	
	Re-inspections for non-compliance followup	\$50/hr	
Lodging	Lodging: Up to 6 rooms	\$ 50.00	
	Lodging: 7 or more rooms	\$ 75.00	
Refuse Haulers	Refuse/Garbage Haulers- Annual Permit	\$ 75.00	
Septic Haulers	Septic Haulers- Annual Permit	\$ 75.00	
Septic Systems	T5 Inspections Witness Fee	\$ 100.00	First 2 hours + \$50/hr thereafter
	Percolation Test Witness Fee	\$ 175.00	First 3 hours + \$50/hr thereafter
	Disposal System Construction (Minor)	\$ 50.00	D-Box and pipe repair, as part of Title 5
	Disposal System Construction (Major Repair)	\$ 100.00	Septic Tank, field rejuvination, etc., separate COC
	Disposal System Construction (SAS Replacement or new)	\$ 225.00	Engineered SAS w/plan review
	Disposal System Construction (>1000gpd)	\$ 225.00	\$225 + \$100/1000 gpd over first 1000 gpd
Septic Installer	Septic System Installer w/BCBOHA Cert	\$ 75.00	Per Calendar year
	Septic System Installer with no BCBOHA Cert	\$ 150.00	Per installation
Pools	Public/Semi-Public Swimming Pool	\$ 75.00	
Tobacco	Tobacco Annual	\$ 100.00	
Wells	Well permit and Well Decommissioning	\$ 100.00	
Reinspections	Reinspections or other inspections not listed	\$50/hr	